Form 3160-5 (February 2005) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR					FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: March 31, 2007			
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT					5. Lease Serial No. 061374A			
	OTICES AND REPO orm for proposals to				6. If Indian, Allottee o	r Tribe Name		
	se Form 3160-3 (A				N/A			
SUBMIT	IN TRIPLICATE – Other	instructions o	n page 2.		7. If Unit of CA/Agree N/A	ement, Name and/or No.		
🗌 Oil Well 🛛 🖌 Gas We	ll Dther				8. Well Name and No. Bell Lake #24 25	pu call te D	enise	
2. Name of Operator Bold Energy, LP					9. API Well No. 30-025-38175	- يو) - يك (	<u></u>	
3a. Address 415 W. Wall, Suite 500			(include area code	2)	10. Field and Pool or I	• •		
Midland, TX 79701 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R.	.M. or Survey Description)		00 (Peggy Kerr) Bell Lake; Morrow, South (Gas) - & BL Atoka S 11. Country or Parish, State			oka 50 Gas		
1650' FSL & 990' FWL, Unit L, Sec 5, T24S, R34E				Lea, NM				
12. CHECK	THE APPROPRIATE BO	X(ES) TO IND	ICATE NATURE	OF NOTIC	E, REPORT OR OTH	ER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF AC					TON		
Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deep	en ure Treat		ction (Start/Resume) mation	Water Shut-Off		
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New	Construction	Recor	nplete	Change P	roration	
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	Plug :	and Abandon	· · ·	orarily Abandon Disposal	from 320 Lay 320 Stand-up		
following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Al determined that the site is ready for f Request approval to change the or attached plat. Drilling operations An agreement exists with working-i	bandonment Notices must b inal inspection.) riginal proposed proration are due to begin Decemb nterest owner, Kaiser Fra	e filed only afte unit from a 3 er 8, 2006.	er all requirements, 20 Acre Lay-down	including n n unit to a	eclamation, have been 320 Acre Stand-up u pration Unit. (Letter a	completed and the operat init, as dedicated on the uttached from Bold) $310^{1112}13747576$ <b>A</b> UEU 2006 <b>Received</b> Hobbs OCD	or has Ə	
14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Name (Printed/Typed) Title Regulatory Speciality   Denise Menoud Title Regulatory Speciality					st, Agent for Bold Energy, LP			
Signature Alenise	menoud		Date 11/30/2006	6	······			
	THIS SPACE F	OR FEDE	RAL OR STA	TE OFF	CE USE			
Approved by Chris Wille	in OC DIS	TRICT SUP	ERV SOR/GEI	NERAL A	ANAGAPP	BANEBONT	,	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached that the applicant holds legal or equitable title entitle the applicant to conduct operations the	Approval of this notice does not to those rights in the subject	not warrant or ce	rtify			8 2006	-	
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U. fictitious or fraudulent statements or represent	S.C. Section 1212, make it a c ntations as to any matter with	crime for any per in its jurisdiction	son knowingly and	willfully to	1 1	or agency of the United Sta	1 .	
(Instructions on page 2)					FREDE PETROL	RICK WRIGHT EUM ENGINEER		

Ļ

DISTRICT I 1825 N. French Dr., Hobbe, NM 88240 DISTRICT II 1301 W. Grand Arenue, Artesia, NM 88210

`•

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

DISTRICT IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fo, NM 87606

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

□ AMENDED REPORT

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API	Number		1	Pool Code	Pool Name				
30-025-	38175	5	71960 Bell Lake Morrow, Sou				th (Gas)		
Property (			Property Name Well Number						
35983			BELL LAKE 25						
OGRID No	).		Operator Name Elevation						ion
233545	5		BOLD ENERGY 3599'						9'
Surface Location									
UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
L	5	24 S	34 E		1650	SOUTH	990	WEST	LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface									
UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Fect from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
				,					
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.									

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

	OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
	I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organisation either owns a working interest or unleased minaral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsiony pooling order herefore entered by the division. 11/30/06
· 井 叶	denise menand
Ì	Signature Date Denise Menoud, Agen
	for Bold Energy, LP Printed Name
ļ	
320 ACRES	 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
3599.3'3597.4'	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervison, and that the sume is true and correct to the best of my belief.
990' LAT-N32'14'38.0" LONG-W103'29'50.5" (NAD 83)	SEPTEMBER 6, 2006
	Signature A Sen on zzro
	Certificate No. Gary L. Jones 7977
	BASIN SURVEYS

415 W. WALL, SUITE 500 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

**BOLD ENERGY, I** 

MAIN: 432-686-1100 FAX: 432-686-1104

November 30, 2006

Mr. Chris Williams New Mexico OCD Office 1625 N. French Dr. Hobbs, NM 88240

Re; Permit for Bell Lake # 25 (35983) API 30-025-38175

Dear Mr. Williams:

Bold Energy applied for a south half proration unit for the referenced well. We desire to change the proration to a west half proration unit in Sec. 5, T24S, R34E. The surface location for the well will remain unchanged. Bold certifies that we hold legal title via our agreement with Kaiser Francis (who operates an Atoka well in the NW/4 of Sec. 5) to conduct operations and drill a new well in the SW/4 and to utilize the existing 320 spacing unit for our Morrow/Atoka test.

The existing permit prohibits Bold from producing in the Atoka formation due to the existing stand up 320 acre unit. With the change to allocate the 320 acres in the west half unit to the Bell Lake # 25, we desire to have this stipulation removed.

A new acreage dedication map is enclosed which make the change from the south half 320 to a west half 320 acre proration unit.

Should you have any questions, please call me at 432 - 686 - 1100.

Sincerely for Bold Energy LP, Ying Sur

OK-Cul

Peggy Kerr VP Land

Attachment